
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

2 

6 

1 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

4 

5 

4 

7 

8 

9 

10 

6 

11 

5 

6 

12 

D N F  

D N F  

D N S 

D N S 

No. 

77 

35 

54 

08 

12 

199 

72 

36 

9 

2 

00 

21 

80 

37 

98 

16 

01 

50 

56 

89 

46 

17 

100 

91 

76 

55 

186 

84 

88 

74 

127 

04 

73 

68 

198 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T3 

STU 

STL 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

John Heinricy 

Garrett Adams 

Albert Nocerine 

Brian LaCroix 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Anthony Geraci 

Joe Moser 

Danny Steyn 

Mike Frost 

Marc Cefalo 

Christopher Windsor 

Richard Astacio 

Amy Mills 

German Candelario 

Marcos Vento 

Thomas DiCandido 

Pedro Colon 

Paul McNamara 

Michael LaMaina 

Ayden Rose 

Whitfield Gregg 

Douglas Ahn 

Mark Keefer 

Warren Sackman 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Jennifer Roames 

Dan Harding 

Michael Reece 

Michal Kuna 

Jared Odrick 

Jaden Lander 

Daniel Moen 

Edwin Soto-Q 

Max Schweid 

Second Driver City ST 

Potomac MD 

Clarkston MI 

OVIEDO FL 

Shavertown PA 

Hyannis MA 

Miami FL 

Glen Head NY 

Dallas TX 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Charlotte VT 

Swoyersville PA 

Thurmont MD 

Wilton CT 

Manson WA 

Orlando FL 

San Juan PR 

New Milford CT 

San Juan PR 

Windermere FL 

Oaklyn NJ 

Staatsburg NY 

Bellevue WA 

BROOKLYN NY 

Mars PA 

Phoenix AZ 

Deerfield IL 

Fredericksburg VA 

Dover OH 

Brooklyn NY 

WELLS ME 

Lebanon PA 

New York NY 

Rindge NH 

Orlando FL 

Boca Raton FL 

M e m b e r_ ID  

450614 

106078 

616952 

236136 

239940 

616672 

443372 

274665 

376487 

220866 

256244 

330405 

465698 

360169 

673283 

511676 

528460 

529567 

281684 

384683 

684237 

360035 

674278 

394085 

405604 

519110 

483482 

338744 

117665 

630668 

676220 

607322 

402433 

370560 

679837 

Reg. 

WDC 

DET 

CFR 

NEP 

NER 

FLA 

NYR 

DET 

FLA 

NER 

NEP 

WDC 

NER 

Nwst 

CFR 

GPR 

NER 

GPR 

CFR 

SJR 

NYR 

NYR 

NYR 

STC 

NYR 

CHI 

WDC 

NEO 

NYR 

NER 

SUS 

NYR 

NER 

GPR 

CFR 

Make-Model 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2022 Cadillac CT4 Blackwing 

2020 BMW M2CS 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2005 Chevrolet corvette 

2014 Toyota GT86 

2007 Lotus Exige 

1990 Honda CRX Si 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2002 BMW M3 

2009 Mazda mx5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2007 Mazda Mx-5 

1999 Mazda Miata (STL) 

2006 Mazda miata 

2000 Toyota Celica 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1994 Acura Integra 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda NC 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2013 Scion FR-S 

1999 Mazda Miata (SM) 

2002 Honda s2000 

2001 BMW 330Ci 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Mx-5 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2000 Porsche Boxster S 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

11 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:29.603 

1:29.352 

1:30.167 

1:29.504 

1:30.414 

1:30.834 

1:30.914 

1:32.117 

1:32.823 

1:33.997 

1:37.085 

1:36.364 

1:37.160 

1:36.684 

1:36.902 

1:35.678 

1:38.442 

1:37.321 

1:37.628 

1:38.381 

1:38.864 

1:40.760 

1:42.711 

1:41.704 

1:42.766 

1:43.287 

1:40.972 

1:44.402 

1:39.185 

1:35.130 

1:47.025 

1:37.096 

1:49.107 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #54 Penalized 1 Position in class  as per CSM-Reference # 2.1 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:28:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.509 

Avg. Speed 

74.503 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.352 

Best Speed 

92.667 

Best Lap by 

35 - John Heinricy 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 23-M-59372 

Race 1 - 25 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:41:22 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2023 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

2 

3 

5 

6 

1 

7 

4 

3 

5 

4 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

5 

6 

D N F  

D N F  

D N S 

D N S 

D N S 

No. 

77 

54 

08 

35 

12 

2 

36 

9 

21 

00 

04 

80 

74 

16 

50 

89 

46 

56 

186 

37 

88 

91 

17 

55 

100 

76 

84 

127 

72 

98 

01 

199 

73 

68 

198 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T3 

STU 

STL 

Name 

Preston Calvert 

Garrett Adams 

Albert Nocerine 

John Heinricy 

Brian LaCroix 

Mike Frost 

Joe Moser 

Danny Steyn 

Christopher Windsor 

Marc Cefalo 

Jaden Lander 

Richard Astacio 

Michal Kuna 

Marcos Vento 

Pedro Colon 

Michael LaMaina 

Ayden Rose 

Paul McNamara 

Jennifer Roames 

Amy Mills 

Michael Reece 

Mark Keefer 

Whitfield Gregg 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Douglas Ahn 

Warren Sackman 

Dan Harding 

Jared Odrick 

Anthony Geraci 

German Candelario 

Thomas DiCandido 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Daniel Moen 

Edwin Soto-Q 

Max Schweid 

Second Driver City ST 

Potomac MD 

OVIEDO FL 

Shavertown PA 

Clarkston MI 

Hyannis MA 

Charlotte VT 

Dallas TX 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Thurmont MD 

Swoyersville PA 

New York NY 

Wilton CT 

WELLS ME 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

Oaklyn NJ 

Staatsburg NY 

Windermere FL 

Fredericksburg VA 

Manson WA 

Brooklyn NY 

Mars PA 

Bellevue WA 

Deerfield IL 

BROOKLYN NY 

Phoenix AZ 

Dover OH 

Lebanon PA 

Glen Head NY 

Orlando FL 

New Milford CT 

Miami FL 

Rindge NH 

Orlando FL 

Boca Raton FL 

M e m b e r_ ID  

450614 

616952 

236136 

106078 

239940 

220866 

274665 

376487 

330405 

256244 

607322 

465698 

630668 

511676 

529567 

384683 

684237 

281684 

483482 

360169 

117665 

394085 

360035 

519110 

674278 

405604 

338744 

676220 

443372 

673283 

528460 

616672 

402433 

370560 

679837 

Reg. 

WDC 

CFR 

NEP 

DET 

NER 

NER 

DET 

FLA 

WDC 

NEP 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

GPR 

GPR 

SJR 

NYR 

CFR 

WDC 

Nwst 

NYR 

STC 

NYR 

CHI 

NYR 

NYR 

NEO 

SUS 

NYR 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

NER 

GPR 

CFR 

Make-Model 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2020 BMW M2CS 

2011 Ford Mustang 

2022 Cadillac CT4 Blackwing 

2005 Chevrolet corvette 

2002 BMW M3 

1990 Honda CRX SI - STU 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2009 Mazda mx5 

2006 Mazda Mx-5 

2007 Mazda Mx-5 

2001 BMW 330Ci 

2000 Toyota Celica 

1994 Acura Integra 

2006 Mazda Miata 

2008 Mazda NC 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

2013 Scion FR-S 

1999 Mazda Miata (STL) 

2002 Honda s2000 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata (SM) 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2007 Lotus Exige 

2006 Mazda miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2014 Toyota GT86 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2000 Porsche Boxster S 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

16 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

1:28.396 

1:29.691 

1:29.445 

1:29.606 

1:30.118 

1:32.583 

1:32.108 

1:31.630 

1:36.284 

1:36.168 

1:36.322 

1:36.249 

1:34.187 

1:35.691 

1:35.896 

1:38.611 

1:38.183 

1:36.745 

1:38.532 

1:35.142 

1:36.014 

1:40.888 

1:41.115 

1:42.224 

1:41.812 

1:42.409 

1:44.226 

1:44.796 

1:30.517 

1:34.405 

1:36.362 

1:30.259 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:31.630) for STL by Danny Steyn. 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:29:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

16.269 

Avg. Speed 

91.513 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.396 

Best Speed 

93.669 

Best Lap by 

77 - Preston Calvert 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 1 - 23-M-59372 

Race 2 - 22 laps or 35 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:03:59 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2023 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

D N F  

No. 

61 

123 

60 

23 

119 

49 

38 

68 

48 

16 

3 

192 

78 

32 

9 

04 

159 

144 

02 

55 

17 

57 

47 

20 

66 

31 

160 

65 

35 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Brian Schofield 

Denny Stripling 

Derek Schofield 

Charles Russell Turner 

Todd Vanacore 

John Greene 

David Dickerson 

James Goughary 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Tj Preble 

B. Doug Mead 

Wade White 

Reid Johnson 

Craig Wheatley 

Gary Vizioli 

Jim Bist 

Scott Reimer 

Bryan Yates 

Raymond R. Moser 

Tom Goodhart 

Michael McGahern 

David Flynt 

Steven Spano 

Tim Preble 

Mark McGuire 

David Schaal 

Timothy Gray 

Walter Fernandez 

Richard Wiehl 

Second Driver City ST 

Lakeland FL 

McKinney TX 

Lakeland FL 

Montpelier VA 

Ormond Beach FL 

Gainesville GA 

Wall NJ 

Jupiter FL 

Hartford City IN 

Deerfield Beach FL 

Melbourne FL 

Vail CO 

Naples FL 

Sanibel FL 

Vernon NJ 

Rochester Hills MI 

Beaverton MI 

Kernersville  NC 

Treasure Island FL 

Sunrise FL 

Ottawa ON 

Brentwood TN 

dryden NY 

Lake Worth FL 

North Oaks MN 

Woodbury  MN 

Minneapolis Mn 

Miami Beach FL 

Milford CT 

M e m b e r_ ID  

232284 

219463 

191143_ 1 

506430 

437801 

246522 

417715 

135611 

264694_ 1 

645715 

448707 

55148 

242765 

497626 

399261 

552906 

530760 

459823 

277445 

449171 

450554 

639031 

433994 

368767 

657932 

346504 

253560 

396661 

228951_ 1 

Reg. 

CFR 

Tex 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

Atl 

SJR 

FLA 

IND 

CFR 

CFR 

TVR 

LOL 

CFR 

CFR 

DET 

DET 

NCR 

CFR 

WDC 

NYR 

TEN 

GLN 

FLA 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

FLA 

NER 

Make-Model 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1 9 9 2  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  ( R u s s  7 9 1 )  

SCCA Enterprises 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

2014 Ford srf gen3 

2 0 0 9  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2022 Ford SRF3 

2003 SRF3 SRF3 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF 

2002 SRF3 SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

Ford SRF3 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2021 Ford SCCA SRF Gen 3 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2020 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 2 3  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n 3  

Ford SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:30.465 

1:30.373 

1:30.458 

1:30.387 

1:30.190 

1:30.783 

1:31.312 

1:31.079 

1:31.665 

1:32.114 

1:31.666 

1:32.870 

1:33.130 

1:32.986 

1:32.376 

1:33.462 

1:33.582 

1:33.802 

1:33.774 

1:33.538 

1:34.181 

1:32.131 

1:33.845 

1:33.044 

1:34.020 

1:34.782 

1:36.202 

1:32.321 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:30.190) for SRF3 by Todd Vanacore. 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:30:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.089 

Avg. Speed 

90.979 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.190 

Best Speed 

91.806 

Best Lap by 

119 - Todd Vanacore 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 2 - 23-M-59372 

Race 1 - 25 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:14:23 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2023 01:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

61 

23 

123 

60 

119 

49 

68 

38 

3 

9 

48 

20 

78 

16 

65 

57 

55 

35 

32 

04 

17 

02 

159 

160 

144 

66 

31 

192 

47 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Brian Schofield 

Charles Russell Turner 

Denny Stripling 

Derek Schofield 

Todd Vanacore 

John Greene 

James Goughary 

David Dickerson 

B. Doug Mead 

Gary Vizioli 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Tim Preble 

Reid Johnson 

Tj Preble 

Walter Fernandez 

David Flynt 

Tom Goodhart 

Richard Wiehl 

Craig Wheatley 

Jim Bist 

Michael McGahern 

Raymond R. Moser 

Scott Reimer 

Timothy Gray 

Bryan Yates 

Mark McGuire 

David Schaal 

Wade White 

Steven Spano 

Second Driver City ST 

Lakeland FL 

Montpelier VA 

McKinney TX 

Lakeland FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Gainesville GA 

Jupiter FL 

Wall NJ 

Melbourne FL 

Vernon NJ 

Hartford City IN 

Lake Worth FL 

Naples FL 

Deerfield Beach FL 

Miami Beach FL 

Brentwood TN 

Sunrise FL 

Milford CT 

Sanibel FL 

Rochester Hills MI 

Ottawa ON 

Treasure Island FL 

Beaverton MI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Kernersville  NC 

North Oaks MN 

Woodbury  MN 

Vail CO 

dryden NY 

M e m b e r_ ID  

232284 

506430 

219463 

191143_ 1 

437801 

246522 

135611 

417715 

448707 

399261 

264694_ 1 

368767 

242765 

645715 

396661 

639031 

449171 

228951_ 1 

497626 

552906 

450554 

277445 

530760 

253560 

459823 

657932 

346504 

55148 

433994 

Reg. 

CFR 

WDC 

Tex 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

SJR 

CFR 

CFR 

IND 

FLA 

LOL 

CFR 

FLA 

TEN 

WDC 

NER 

CFR 

DET 

NYR 

CFR 

DET 

LOL 

NCR 

LOL 

LOL 

TVR 

GLN 

Make-Model 

2018 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2000 SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

1 9 9 2  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  ( R u s s  7 9 1 )  

SCCA Enterprises 

2014 Ford srf gen3 

2 0 0 9  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

2022 Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1995 Ford SRF 

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

2003 SRF3 SRF3 

2020 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen 3 

2021 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

2021 Ford SCCA SRF Gen 3 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n 3  

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2012 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Ford SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1990 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2008 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1996 SCCA Enterprises SRF 3 

2016 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 2 3  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n 3  

Ford SRF3 

2002 SRF3 SRF3 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

18 

17 

16 

16 

Best Tm 

1:29.867 

1:29.818 

1:30.210 

1:30.143 

1:30.088 

1:30.196 

1:30.180 

1:30.960 

1:31.289 

1:31.750 

1:32.161 

1:32.181 

1:32.293 

1:31.501 

1:32.440 

1:31.847 

1:32.565 

1:33.114 

1:33.145 

1:33.220 

1:33.160 

1:33.381 

1:33.408 

1:35.572 

1:33.711 

1:34.142 

1:33.813 

1:31.768 

1:33.083 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:29.818) for SRF3 by Charles Russell Turner. 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:31:04 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.226 

Avg. Speed 

82.769 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.818 

Best Speed 

92.186 

Best Lap by 

23 - Charles Russell Turner 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 2 - 23-M-59372 

Race 2 - 22 laps or 35 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:53:01 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2023 09:50 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

2 

1 

2 

3 

D N F  

No. 

0 

08 

7 

84 

31 

2 

9 

28 

91 

67 

48 

24 

97 

55 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F6 

Name 

Nolan Allaer 

Jonathan Kotyk 

John Benson 

David Adorno 

James Morgan 

Brian Graham 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Dom Seddio 

Bj Shaw 

Jack Walbran 

Chris Jennerjahn 

William Styczynski 

Michael Ennis 

Keith Joslyn 

Second Driver City ST 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Atlantic Beach FL 

Dade City FL 

WOODHAVEN NY 

lighthouse point FL 

Innisfil ON 

Alden NY 

Southampton NY 

Indianapolis IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Hartford City IN 

Downers Grove IL 

Hobe Sound 

Grand Island NY 

M e m b e r_ ID  

632103 

521908 

362394 

622108 

123653 

175892 

1951 

251155 

686185 

118865 

264694_ 1 

66869_1 

395881 

144463 

Reg. 

DET 

Bucc 

CFR 

NYR 

FLA 

GLN 

WNY 

NYR 

IND 

STL 

IND 

CHI 

CFR 

WNY 

Make-Model 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

1989 Swift DB3 

2015 MYGALE FJ15 

1991 swift db6 

2014 Piper DL7\Honda 

2009 Scorpion 

1991 swift db 6 

2018 Spectrum F1600 

2005 Scorpion 

2008 2008 Vortech 

2002 Vortech 

1969 Lynx B 

2009 Scorp ion Scorp ion Rotax  

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

15 

7 

Best Tm 

1:27.219 

1:27.039 

1:27.782 

1:27.767 

1:29.415 

1:29.629 

1:30.612 

1:31.531 

1:30.744 

1:32.099 

1:42.112 

1:43.133 

1:48.779 

1:28.031 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:28.031) for F6 by Keith Joslyn. 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:31:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.174 

Avg. Speed 

94.306 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.039 

Best Speed 

95.130 

Best Lap by 

08 - Jonathan Kotyk 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 - 23-M-59372 

Race 1 - 25 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:57:26 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2023 01:45 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

1 

2 

3 

D N F  

D N F  

No. 

0 

08 

7 

84 

31 

2 

67 

28 

55 

24 

48 

97 

91 

9 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

F6 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F6 

Name 

Nolan Allaer 

Jonathan Kotyk 

John Benson 

David Adorno 

James Morgan 

Brian Graham 

Jack Walbran 

Dom Seddio 

Keith Joslyn 

William Styczynski 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Michael Ennis 

Bj Shaw 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Second Driver City ST 

Grosse Pointe MI 

Atlantic Beach FL 

Dade City FL 

WOODHAVEN NY 

lighthouse point FL 

Innisfil ON 

Saint Louis MO 

Southampton NY 

Grand Island NY 

Downers Grove IL 

Hartford City IN 

Hobe Sound 

Indianapolis IN 

Alden NY 

M e m b e r_ ID  

632103 

521908 

362394 

622108 

123653 

175892 

118865 

251155 

144463 

66869_1 

264694_ 1 

395881 

686185 

1951 

Reg. 

DET 

Bucc 

CFR 

NYR 

FLA 

GLN 

STL 

NYR 

WNY 

CHI 

IND 

CFR 

IND 

WNY 

Make-Model 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2013 Mygale SJ13 

1989 Swift DB3 

2015 MYGALE FJ15 

1991 swift db6 

2014 Piper DL7\Honda 

2005 Scorpion 

1991 swift db 6 

2009 Scorp ion Scorp ion Rotax  

2002 Vortech 

2008 2008 Vortech 

1969 Lynx B 

2018 Spectrum F1600 

2009 Scorpion 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

5 

Best Tm 

1:26.956 

1:27.067 

1:27.709 

1:27.957 

1:28.504 

1:30.311 

1:33.072 

1:32.901 

1:35.751 

1:41.554 

1:42.072 

1:48.648 

1:34.565 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:31:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.053 

Avg. Speed 

72.038 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.956 

Best Speed 

95.221 

Best Lap by 

0 - Nolan Allaer 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 3 - 23-M-59372 

Race 2 - 22 laps or 35 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 10:44:57 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2023 10:40 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

70 

2 

39 

42 

15 

57 

18 

53 

1 

174 

43 

22 

24 

63 

12 

48 

133 

01 

112 

71 

41 

198 

02 

67 

51 

192 

14 

47 

3 

8 

74 

68 

82 

17 

88 

13 

76 

109 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Elivan Goulart 

Jim Drago 

Danny Steyn 

Preston Pardus 

Brett Kowalski 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Thomas Annunziata 

Trace Hance 

Nicholas Bruni 

Rowan Gill 

Nick Leverone 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Alex Acosta 

John Hotz 

Marcos Vento 

Frankie Barroso 

Boris Said Jr 

Cliff Brown 

Noah Harmon 

Greg Sorg 

Mathias Ramirez 

Max Schweid 

Maximilian Opalski 

Ben Maier 

Will Robinson 

Jesse Singer 

Amy Mills 

John Raudat 

Ken Savage 

Anthony Geraci 

Rob Bailey 

Leon Blaiweiss 

Norman Fuller 

Whitfield Gregg 

Michael LaMaina 

Alfredo Zedan 

Warren Sackman 

Chris Clarke 

Second Driver City ST 

Shelton CT 

Memphis TN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

N ew Smyrna Beach FL  

Las Cruces NM 

St. Cloud FL 

Colts Neck, NJ 

Naples FL 

Arlington VA 

Fairfield CT 

Mendon MA 

St. Cloud FL 

Southw est Ranches FL  

Sparks Glencoe MD 

San Juan PR 

Miami Springs FL 

Escondido CA 

Hoschton GA 

Orlando FL 

Oak Park IL 

Bradenton FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Conifer, CO 

Chester, MD 

Wilson WY 

Miami FL 

Manson WA 

Chester CT 

Hernando FL 

Glen Head NY 

Jacksonville FL 

Nassau NP 

Key West FL 

Bellevue WA 

Oaklyn NJ 

Miami FL 

Phoenix AZ 

Fort Myers FL 

M e m b e r_ ID  

700 

333432 

376487 

449867 

631265 

524118 

661390 

410052 

421116 

665090 

200602 

685305 

442396 

445857 

511676 

626541 

646822 

356011 

674867 

650418 

506364 

679837 

656598 

666184 

673269 

483245 

360169 

460476 

673074 

443372 

484488 

400627 

230006 

360035 

384683 

638796 

405604 

649452 

Reg. 

NER 

MIDS 

FLA 

CFR 

PnAm 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

WDC 

GPR 

CFR 

CSCC 

Atl 

CFR 

CHI 

CFR 

CFR 

C o l o r a d o  R e g i o n  

W a s h i n g t o n  D C  R e g i o n  

Atl 

CFR 

Nwst 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

NYR 

SJR 

FLA 

NYR 

CFR 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

MAzda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata (SM) 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata NB 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:39.078 

1:38.969 

1:39.082 

1:38.900 

1:39.872 

1:39.828 

1:39.652 

1:39.652 

1:39.991 

1:39.776 

1:39.423 

1:39.947 

1:40.029 

1:40.176 

1:40.443 

1:39.939 

1:40.749 

1:40.522 

1:40.777 

1:40.307 

1:40.821 

1:40.874 

1:41.063 

1:41.002 

1:40.918 

1:41.532 

1:42.002 

1:41.002 

1:40.601 

1:41.595 

1:41.947 

1:42.144 

1:41.392 

1:41.388 

1:42.325 

1:42.492 

1:42.967 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#41 no working transponder - manually scored, times not valid 

Car #47 Penalized 1 position in class per course notes 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:32:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.316 

Avg. Speed 

73.648 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.893 

Best Speed 

83.727 

Best Lap by 

72 - Connor Zilisch 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 - 23-M-59372 

Race 1 - 25 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:36:07 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2023 02:20 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

D N F  

D N F  

D N S 

No. 

119 

125 

55 

87 

85 

100 

90 

54 

49 

84 

09 

178 

60 

171 

61 

127 

25 

0 

72 

108 

156 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Mike Ryan 

Connor Thomas 

Jack Gold 

Brad Childs 

Leland Werner 

Douglas Ahn 

Steve Sturm 

Michael Cohen 

Tom Ghan 

Dan Harding 

Stephen Hoch 

Michael Castellano 

Kevin Blaiweiss 

Paul Bocuse 

Richard Yura 

Jared Odrick 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Sean Noonan 

Connor Zilisch 

Jordan Rick Segrini 

Zachary Hollingshead 

Second Driver City ST 

Frankfort IL 

Loveland CO 

Deerfield IL 

Jupiter  FL 

Fox River Grove IL 

BROOKLYN NY 

Mc Lean VA 

Owings Mills MD 

Elkins Park PA 

Dover OH 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Marco Island, FL 

marco island fl 

Orlando FL 

Fairfax VA 

Lebanon PA 

Miami FL 

Newburgh NY 

Mooresville NC 

Boca Raton FL 

Lake City FL. 

M e m b e r_ ID  

664663 

652671 

632716 

515067 

517504 

674278 

384453 

452581 

445988 

338744 

456927 

646885 

646880 

687856 

449854 

676220 

434868 

687917 

492486 

658195 

358262 

Reg. 

CILL 

Colo 

CHI 

STC 

CHI 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

SJR 

NEO 

Milw 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

WDC 

SUS 

FLA 

NYR 

CCR 

FLA 

Bucc 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata (SM) 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda 

2021 Mazda MX5 Cup 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Spec miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

9 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:42.514 

1:41.047 

1:42.541 

1:42.996 

1:42.824 

1:42.495 

1:42.623 

1:43.282 

1:43.197 

1:44.706 

1:45.126 

1:44.511 

1:44.700 

1:43.676 

1:44.785 

1:45.674 

1:41.389 

1:43.576 

1:38.893 

2:23.464 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#41 no working transponder - manually scored, times not valid 

Car #47 Penalized 1 position in class per course notes 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:32:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.316 

Avg. Speed 

73.648 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.893 

Best Speed 

83.727 

Best Lap by 

72 - Connor Zilisch 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 - 23-M-59372 

Race 1 - 25 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:36:07 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2023 02:20 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

72 

2 

39 

43 

42 

133 

18 

1 

22 

8 

53 

63 

174 

67 

24 

88 

112 

01 

02 

51 

71 

25 

41 

14 

47 

68 

3 

74 

109 

82 

87 

125 

119 

55 

17 

13 

85 

49 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Connor Zilisch 

Jim Drago 

Danny Steyn 

Nick Leverone 

Preston Pardus 

Boris Said Jr 

Thomas Annunziata 

Nicholas Bruni 

Jeremy Fletcher 

Anthony Geraci 

Trace Hance 

John Hotz 

Rowan Gill 

Ben Maier 

Alex Acosta 

Michael LaMaina 

Noah Harmon 

Cliff Brown 

Maximilian Opalski 

Will Robinson 

Greg Sorg 

Reinaldo Navarro 

Mathias Ramirez 

Amy Mills 

John Raudat 

Leon Blaiweiss 

Ken Savage 

Rob Bailey 

Chris Clarke 

Norman Fuller 

Brad Childs 

Connor Thomas 

Mike Ryan 

Jack Gold 

Whitfield Gregg 

Alfredo Zedan 

Leland Werner 

Tom Ghan 

Second Driver City ST 

Mooresville NC 

Memphis TN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Mendon MA 

N ew Smyrna Beach FL  

Escondido CA 

Colts Neck, NJ 

Arlington VA 

St. Cloud FL 

Glen Head NY 

Naples FL 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Fairfield CT 

Chester, MD 

Southw est Ranches FL  

Oaklyn NJ 

Orlando FL 

Hoschton GA 

Conifer, CO 

Wilson WY 

Oak Park IL 

Miami FL 

Bradenton FL 

Manson WA 

Chester CT 

Nassau NP 

Hernando FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Key West FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Loveland CO 

Frankfort IL 

Deerfield IL 

Bellevue WA 

Miami FL 

Fox River Grove IL 

Elkins Park PA 

M e m b e r_ ID  

492486 

333432 

376487 

200602 

449867 

646822 

661390 

421116 

685305 

443372 

410052 

445857 

665090 

666184 

442396 

384683 

674867 

356011 

656598 

673269 

650418 

434868 

506364 

360169 

460476 

400627 

673074 

484488 

649452 

230006 

515067 

652671 

664663 

632716 

360035 

638796 

517504 

445988 

Reg. 

CCR 

MIDS 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

CSCC 

FLA 

WDC 

CFR 

NYR 

CFR 

WDC 

NER 

W a s h i n g t o n  D C  R e g i o n  

FLA 

SJR 

CFR 

Atl 

C o l o r a d o  R e g i o n  

Atl 

CHI 

FLA 

CFR 

Nwst 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

STC 

Colo 

CILL 

CHI 

NYR 

FLA 

CHI 

SJR 

Make-Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata VVTR 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

MAzda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata (SM) 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata NB 

1999 Mazda MIata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

Best Tm 

1:39.392 

1:39.442 

1:39.349 

1:39.321 

1:39.389 

1:39.633 

1:39.472 

1:39.632 

1:39.700 

1:39.879 

1:39.817 

1:39.572 

1:40.273 

1:40.297 

1:40.493 

1:40.308 

1:40.570 

1:40.567 

1:40.352 

1:40.662 

1:40.626 

1:40.669 

1:41.318 

1:41.398 

1:41.790 

1:41.162 

1:40.907 

1:41.704 

1:41.408 

1:41.762 

1:41.950 

1:41.158 

1:41.683 

1:41.686 

1:41.777 

1:41.650 

1:41.868 

1:42.521 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #48 Moved to last in class for being "Underweight" as per GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:32:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.372 

Avg. Speed 

82.695 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.321 

Best Speed 

83.366 

Best Lap by 

43 - Nick Leverone 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 - 23-M-59372 

Race 2 - 22 laps or 35 min - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:36:22 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2023 11:30 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

D N F  

D N F  

D N F  

D N F  

D N F  

D N S 

No. 

76 

12 

54 

178 

61 

60 

09 

90 

84 

0 

70 

192 

171 

108 

48 

15 

57 

198 

100 

127 

156 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Warren Sackman 

Marcos Vento 

Michael Cohen 

Michael Castellano 

Richard Yura 

Kevin Blaiweiss 

Stephen Hoch 

Steve Sturm 

Dan Harding 

Sean Noonan 

Elivan Goulart 

Jesse Singer 

Paul Bocuse 

Jordan Rick Segrini 

Frankie Barroso 

Brett Kowalski 

Tyler Gonzalez 

Max Schweid 

Douglas Ahn 

Jared Odrick 

Zachary Hollingshead 

Second Driver City ST 

Phoenix AZ 

San Juan PR 

Owings Mills MD 

Marco Island, FL 

Fairfax VA 

marco island fl 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Mc Lean VA 

Dover OH 

Newburgh NY 

Shelton CT 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Miami Springs FL 

Las Cruces NM 

St. Cloud FL 

Boca Raton FL 

BROOKLYN NY 

Lebanon PA 

Lake City FL. 

M e m b e r_ ID  

405604 

511676 

452581 

646885 

449854 

646880 

456927 

384453 

338744 

687917 

700 

483245 

687856 

658195 

626541 

631265 

524118 

679837 

674278 

676220 

358262 

Reg. 

NYR 

GPR 

WDC 

FLA 

WDC 

FLA 

Milw 

WDC 

NEO 

NYR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

PnAm 

CFR 

CFR 

NYR 

SUS 

Bucc 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata (SM) 

1999 Mazda miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2021 Mazda MX5 Cup 

1999 Mazda Spec miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Laps 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

18 

15 

15 

11 

21 

8 

7 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

1:41.856 

1:40.425 

1:43.625 

1:43.723 

1:43.859 

1:43.834 

1:44.101 

1:43.390 

1:44.576 

1:41.381 

1:39.471 

1:41.234 

1:41.527 

1:44.665 

1:39.420 

1:39.341 

1:39.664 

1:40.317 

1:44.010 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car #48 Moved to last in class for being "Underweight" as per GCR 9.3.50 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:32:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.372 

Avg. Speed 

82.695 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.321 

Best Speed 

83.366 

Best Lap by 

43 - Nick Leverone 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 4 - 23-M-59372 

Race 2 - 22 laps or 35 min - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 11:36:22 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2023 11:30 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

1 

5 

5 

3 

6 

D N F  

D N F  

No. 

44 

74 

06 

2 

07 

63 

107 

32 

73 

12 

52 

97 

57 

145 

29 

0 

24 

86 

43 

91 

08 

7 

03 

79 

19 

88 

56 

48 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

P2 

FA 

P1 

P2 

P1 

P1 

Name 

Tony Ave 

Dudley Fleck 

J.R. Smart 

Jon Dounchis 

Jacek Mucha 

Jim Booth 

Thomas Kaufman 

Charles Russell Turner 

Paul Schneider 

Peter Shadowen 

Robert Allaer 

Richard Colburn 

David Flynt 

Bryan Yates 

Kelton Jago 

James Regan 

Chris Scharnow 

Eric Cruz 

Craig Haltom 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Mark Defer 

Nico Dal Monte 

Sherman Chao 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

Todd Vanacore 

AJ Snyder 

Wade Richardson 

John Hudak 

Second Driver City ST 

Maiden NC 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Madison WI 

Naples FL 

ocean ridge  FL 

Charleston SC 

Riviera Beach FL 

Montpelier VA 

Charlotte NC 

West Palm Beach FL 

G rosse  Po in te  W oo ds MI 

Northbrook IL 

Brentwood TN 

Kernersville  NC 

Midland MI 

Longmeadow MA 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Barhamsville VA 

Blountville TN 

Alden NY 

Aurora OH 

Lexington KY 

Palm Beach FL 

Canfield OH 

Ormond Beach FL 

Gastonia NC 

Birmingham AL 

St Petersburg FL 

M e m b e r_ ID  

138993 

121305 

295306 

526063 

171 

444590 

107270 

506430 

314374 

207477 

396185 

3094 

639031 

459823 

461505 

67706_1 

326871 

860 

403814 

1951 

95422 

665494 

262589 

93996-1 

437801 

400809 

430483 

391825 

Reg. 

CCR 

Iowa 

Milw 

CFR 

FLA 

SCR 

FLA 

WDC 

CCR 

FLA 

CFR 

CIN 

TEN 

NCR 

WDC 

NER 

CFR 

NCR 

ETR 

WNY 

NEO 

CKY 

CFR 

STC 

CFR 

CCR 

ALA 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2005 Swift 016/Mazda/2300 

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

2002 Swift 014a 

2012 Prototype Elan dp02 

2006 Swift JMS017CP (B) 

2018 Ligier JSF3 

2005 Stohr WFX-101 

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2006 SCCA FE 

2009 West WX10 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2021 Radical SR3 XX 

2017 SCCA Enterprises FE 2 

2008 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2008 Van Diemen FE-2 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2018 Ligier JS F4 

2018 Stohr WF1 

Swift 014 

2011 Elan DP02 

2010 Stohr WF1 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2004 Stohr WF1 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

16 

13 

11 

9 

6 

Best Tm 

1:17.139 

1:17.308 

1:17.482 

1:19.407 

1:18.257 

1:20.031 

1:21.769 

1:20.260 

1:20.653 

1:22.800 

1:22.039 

1:23.385 

1:23.226 

1:22.367 

1:22.365 

1:22.374 

1:22.363 

1:22.008 

1:24.870 

1:24.325 

1:24.247 

1:27.809 

1:22.037 

1:21.831 

1:16.296 

1:27.535 

1:23.843 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.260) for FE2 by Charles Russell Turner. 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:33:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.390 

Avg. Speed 

101.851 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.296 

Best Speed 

108.525 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 - 23-M-59372 

Race 1 - 25 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:21:36 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2023 02:55 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

7 

4 

1 

8 

5 

3 

6 

4 

D N F  

D N F  

D N S 

No. 

19 

79 

06 

2 

32 

73 

63 

107 

97 

12 

29 

52 

0 

145 

86 

24 

08 

91 

57 

7 

43 

88 

48 

03 

56 

44 

74 

07 

Class 

P1 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

P2 

FX 

FE2 

P2 

P1 

P2 

P1 

FA 

FA 

P1 

Name 

Todd Vanacore 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

J.R. Smart 

Jon Dounchis 

Charles Russell Turner 

Paul Schneider 

Jim Booth 

Thomas Kaufman 

Richard Colburn 

Peter Shadowen 

Kelton Jago 

Robert Allaer 

James Regan 

Bryan Yates 

Eric Cruz 

Chris Scharnow 

Mark Defer 

F Russell Strate Jr 

David Flynt 

Nico Dal Monte 

Craig Haltom 

AJ Snyder 

John Hudak 

Sherman Chao 

Wade Richardson 

Tony Ave 

Dudley Fleck 

Jacek Mucha 

Second Driver City ST 

Ormond Beach FL 

Canfield OH 

Madison WI 

Naples FL 

Montpelier VA 

Charlotte NC 

Charleston SC 

Riviera Beach FL 

Northbrook IL 

West Palm Beach FL 

Midland MI 

G rosse  Po in te  W oo ds MI 

Longmeadow MA 

Kernersville  NC 

Barhamsville VA 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Aurora OH 

Alden NY 

Brentwood TN 

Lexington KY 

Blountville TN 

Gastonia NC 

St Petersburg FL 

Palm Beach FL 

Birmingham AL 

Maiden NC 

Cedar Rapids IA 

ocean ridge  FL 

M e m b e r_ ID  

437801 

93996-1 

295306 

526063 

506430 

314374 

444590 

107270 

3094 

207477 

461505 

396185 

67706_1 

459823 

860 

326871 

95422 

1951 

639031 

665494 

403814 

400809 

391825 

262589 

430483 

138993 

121305 

171 

Reg. 

CFR 

STC 

Milw 

CFR 

WDC 

CCR 

SCR 

FLA 

CIN 

FLA 

WDC 

CFR 

NER 

NCR 

NCR 

CFR 

NEO 

WNY 

TEN 

CKY 

ETR 

CCR 

FLA 

CFR 

ALA 

CCR 

Iowa 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2011 Elan DP02 

Swift 014 

2002 Swift 014a 

2012 Prototype Elan dp02 

2010 SCCA Enterprises FE 

2006 SCCA FE 

2018 Ligier JSF3 

2005 Stohr WFX-101 

2009 Nostendo 1 

2009 West WX10 

2008 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2005 SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2017 SCCA Enterprises FE 2 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

2008 Van Diemen FE-2 

2021 Radical SR3 XX 

2018 Ligier JS F4 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2010 Stohr WF1 

2004 Stohr WF1 

2018 Stohr WF1 

2006 Stohr WF1 

2005 Swift 016/Mazda/2300 

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

2006 Swift JMS017CP (B) 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

12 

11 

11 

10 

7 

6 

Best Tm 

1:17.301 

1:19.518 

1:19.005 

1:19.712 

1:20.611 

1:20.983 

1:20.660 

1:22.406 

1:22.441 

1:22.623 

1:22.705 

1:22.500 

1:22.315 

1:23.378 

1:23.025 

1:23.095 

1:24.343 

1:24.516 

1:23.763 

1:28.303 

1:24.879 

1:32.156 

1:25.455 

1:22.923 

1:24.490 

1:17.221 

1:17.137 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:33:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.055 

Avg. Speed 

69.235 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.137 

Best Speed 

107.341 

Best Lap by 

74 - Dudley Fleck 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 5 - 23-M-59372 

Race 2 - 22 laps or 35 min -OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:24:00 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2023 01:20 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

2 

1 

1 

D N F  

D N S 

D N S 

No. 

44 

32 

07 

165 

134 

38 

127 

24 

99 

27 

60 

23 

40 

3 

21 

61 

56 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GTX 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

Name 

Tony Ave 

Barry Boes 

Jacek Mucha 

Jorge Nazario 

James Candelaria 

Juan Vento 

Lee Arnold 

Javier Vento 

Bruce Grout 

Stewart Black 

Timothy Gray 

Hugh Stewart 

Ray Stephenson 

Kelly Lubash 

Scott Locke 

Tony Ave 

Zachary Hollingshead 

Second Driver City ST 

Maiden NC 

Austin, TX 

ocean ridge  FL 

San Juan PR 

Boca Raton FL 

San Juan PR 

Naples FL 

San Juan PR 

JUPITER FL 

Greensboro NC 

Minneapolis Mn 

Milford CT 

Miami FL 

Stamford, CT 

Key Biscayne  FL 

Maiden NC 

Lake City FL. 

M e m b e r_ ID  

138993 

544961 

171 

364634 

512852 

426433 

205351 

511592 

402617 

362118 

253560 

342745 

147540_ 1 

230595 

635001 

138993 

358262 

Reg. 

CCR 

LNST 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

GPR 

FLA 

NCR 

LOL 

NER 

FLA 

CT 

FLA 

CCR 

Bucc 

Make-Model 

2019 Ford Mustang 

2021 Ford Mustang 

2017 C adi l la c D a lla ra  P217/D pi 

2017 Chevrolet Corvette 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2010 Chevrolet CORVETTE 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

2018 Ford Cope Mustang 

2003 BMW M3 

1995 Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2019 Chevrolet TA2 

Mercedes-Benz 2019 AMG 

2005 Mazda miata 

Laps 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

4 

Best Tm 

1:15.750 

1:21.784 

1:19.286 

1:21.991 

1:25.269 

1:23.863 

1:26.173 

1:25.774 

1:26.795 

1:25.404 

1:28.103 

1:25.953 

1:32.517 

1:36.884 

1:30.154 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.750) for GT1 by Tony Ave. 

Car #38 Position corrected to 2nd in GT1 per SOM-GCR 5.12.1.A.8.a. 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:34:06 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.785 

Avg. Speed 

99.883 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.750 

Best Speed 

109.307 

Best Lap by 

44 - Tony Ave 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 6 - 23-M-59372 

Race 1 - 25 min - OFFICIAL 

Race started at 16:05:31 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2023 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

2 

1 

D N F  

D N S 

D N S 

No. 

44 

32 

165 

38 

07 

99 

127 

60 

40 

23 

56 

24 

134 

3 

21 

27 

61 

Class 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GTX 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

Name 

Tony Ave 

Barry Boes 

Jorge Nazario 

Juan Vento 

Jacek Mucha 

Bruce Grout 

Lee Arnold 

Timothy Gray 

Ray Stephenson 

Hugh Stewart 

Zachary Hollingshead 

Javier Vento 

James Candelaria 

Kelly Lubash 

Scott Locke 

Stewart Black 

Tony Ave 

Second Driver City ST 

Maiden NC 

Austin, TX 

San Juan PR 

San Juan PR 

ocean ridge  FL 

JUPITER FL 

Naples FL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Miami FL 

Milford CT 

Lake City FL. 

San Juan PR 

Boca Raton FL 

Stamford, CT 

Key Biscayne  FL 

Greensboro NC 

Maiden NC 

M e m b e r_ ID  

138993 

544961 

364634 

426433 

171 

402617 

205351 

253560 

147540_ 1 

342745 

358262 

511592 

512852 

230595 

635001 

362118 

138993 

Reg. 

CCR 

LNST 

GPR 

GPR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

LOL 

FLA 

NER 

Bucc 

GPR 

CFR 

CT 

FLA 

NCR 

CCR 

Make-Model 

2019 Ford Mustang 

2021 Ford Mustang 

2017 Chevrolet Corvette 

2004 Chevrolet Corvette 

2017 C adi l la c D a lla ra  P217/D pi 

2010 Chevrolet CORVETTE 

2017 Chevrolet Camaro 

2018 Ford Cope Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2003 BMW M3 

2005 Mazda miata 

2001 Chevrolet Corvette 

2005 Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2019 Chevrolet TA2 

2006 Chevrolet Corvette 

Mercedes-Benz 2019 AMG 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

14 

13 

12 

1 

Best Tm 

1:18.050 

1:21.392 

1:21.031 

1:24.923 

1:20.263 

1:26.452 

1:29.440 

1:27.830 

1:29.246 

1:27.198 

1:27.482 

1:26.546 

3:26.009 

1:29.521 

2:58.163 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:21.031) for GT2 by Jorge Nazario. 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:34:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.103 

Avg. Speed 

85.022 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.050 

Best Speed 

106.086 

Best Lap by 

44 - Tony Ave 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 6 - 23-M-59372 

Race 2 - 22 laps or 35 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:14:17 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2023 02:10 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

2 

3 

1 

4 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

7 

D N S 

D N S 

No. 

12 

25 

115 

03 

61 

14 

13 

77 

49 

59 

37 

21 

98 

92 

2 

134 

75 

156 

46 

5 

11 

151 

56 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

B-Spec 

GTL 

HP 

Name 

Greg Ira 

Mark Weber 

Paul Mevoli 

Chris Kopley 

Donald Ahrens 

Charles Leonard 

Steffen Clark 

Yuri Collazos 

Ted Phenix 

Stephanie Funk 

David Blain 

Bill Coffey 

Michael Miller 

Kent Carter 

Frank Schwartz 

Chris Taylor 

Luke Russell 

Thomas Pendergrass 

Anna Sanders 

Charles Guest 

Lee Davis 

Paul Mevoli 

David Stephens 

Second Driver City ST 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Treasure Island FL 

Easton CT 

WALDO FL 

Palmetto FL 

Salem VA 

Homestead FL 

Hawkesbury ON 

Greenfield MA 

Trent Woods NC 

Jupiter FL 

Moore SC 

HOUSTON TX 

Davisburg MI 

Elroy TX 

Fort Myers FL 

R a n c h o  S a n t a  M a r g a r i t a  C A  

Phoenix AZ 

Greensboro NC 

Marietta GA 

Treasure Island FL 

O wens C ross Roads A L 

M e m b e r_ ID  

230458 

19811 

121769_ 1 

171720_ 1 

114715 

240349 

434913 

552963 

242700 

190583 

647150 

364943 

54222 

277344 

164153_ 1 

321393 

306824 

489397 

674982 

282831 

666005 

121769_ 1 

119834 

Reg. 

FLA 

STL 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

BRR 

FLA 

GLN 

NER 

NCR 

FLA 

CCR 

Hous 

DET 

LnSt 

CFR 

CSCC 

AZ 

NCR 

Atl 

CFR 

TVR 

Make-Model 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1993 Mazda Miata - FP 

1998 Mazda Miata 

1970 BLMI Mini 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1977 Austin Mini Cooper S 

1987 Honda CRX 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1979 Nissan 280zx 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2013 Mazda 2 

2015 Honda Fit 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda 

1957 Austin Healey Sprite 

2009 Mini Cooper 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1972 Datsun 510 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

9 

Best Tm 

1:34.179 

1:34.699 

1:35.234 

1:36.223 

1:37.868 

1:35.510 

1:38.498 

1:40.474 

1:41.327 

1:42.545 

1:44.273 

1:43.317 

1:46.054 

1:45.659 

1:44.996 

1:45.585 

1:47.515 

1:47.863 

1:48.663 

1:41.840 

1:49.239 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:44.996) for B-Spec by Frank Schwartz. 

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:34:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.941 

Avg. Speed 

86.133 

Best Lap Tm 

1:34.179 

Best Speed 

87.918 

Best Lap by 

12 - Greg Ira 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 - 23-M-59372 

Race 1 - 25 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:43:12 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2023 04:05 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

2 

3 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

D N S 

D N S 

No. 

12 

151 

14 

03 

25 

13 

49 

61 

77 

21 

37 

134 

92 

2 

98 

59 

5 

75 

156 

11 

46 

115 

56 

Class 

EP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

HP 

HP 

HP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

HP 

Name 

Greg Ira 

Paul Mevoli 

Charles Leonard 

Chris Kopley 

Mark Weber 

Steffen Clark 

Ted Phenix 

Donald Ahrens 

Yuri Collazos 

Bill Coffey 

David Blain 

Chris Taylor 

Kent Carter 

Frank Schwartz 

Michael Miller 

Stephanie Funk 

Charles Guest 

Luke Russell 

Thomas Pendergrass 

Lee Davis 

Anna Sanders 

Paul Mevoli 

David Stephens 

Second Driver City ST 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Palmetto FL 

Easton CT 

Saint Louis MO 

Salem VA 

Hawkesbury ON 

WALDO FL 

Homestead FL 

Jupiter FL 

Trent Woods NC 

Elroy TX 

HOUSTON TX 

Davisburg MI 

Moore SC 

Greenfield MA 

Greensboro NC 

Fort Myers FL 

R a n c h o  S a n t a  M a r g a r i t a  C A  

Marietta GA 

Phoenix AZ 

Treasure Island FL 

O wens C ross Roads A L 

M e m b e r_ ID  

230458 

121769_ 1 

240349 

171720_ 1 

19811 

434913 

242700 

114715 

552963 

364943 

647150 

321393 

277344 

164153_ 1 

54222 

190583 

282831 

306824 

489397 

666005 

674982 

121769_ 1 

119834 

Reg. 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

NER 

STL 

BRR 

GLN 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

NCR 

LnSt 

Hous 

DET 

CCR 

NER 

NCR 

CFR 

CSCC 

Atl 

AZ 

CFR 

TVR 

Make-Model 

1971 Datsun 240Z 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1997 Nissan 200SX 

1970 BLMI Mini 

1993 Mazda Miata - FP 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1977 Austin Mini Cooper S 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1979 Nissan 280zx 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2013 Mazda 2 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

2010 Mini Cooper 

1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1987 Honda CRX 

1957 Austin Healey Sprite 

2015 Honda Fit 

2010 Mini Cooper 

2009 Mini Cooper 

2011 Mazda 

1998 Mazda Miata 

1972 Datsun 510 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

11 

Best Tm 

1:32.307 

1:35.685 

1:35.222 

1:37.159 

1:36.991 

1:38.590 

1:39.377 

1:38.088 

1:40.679 

1:42.318 

1:43.924 

1:45.670 

1:45.437 

1:45.271 

1:45.470 

1:44.201 

1:43.045 

1:47.073 

1:47.038 

1:47.779 

1:48.130 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/13/2023 10:35:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Brian Kelleher 

Race Director - Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.739 

Avg. Speed 

80.493 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.307 

Best Speed 

89.701 

Best Lap by 

12 - Greg Ira 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors 

Group 7 - 23-M-59372 

Race 2 - 22 laps or 35 min - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:04:27 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/8/2023 03:00 PM 
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